Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 7b 11/27/17
Metal Film Precision MELF Resistor
High Voltage Type
MFMH Series
FEATURE
 Operating Temperature: -55 ~ +155°C
 Storage Temperature: 15 ~ 28°C, Humidity < 80% RH
 Tight Tolerance Down to ±0.1%
 High Power Rating Up to 1 Watt
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
No Item Code Description Series Reference
(1) Meritek Series MFMH Metal Film Precision MELF Resistor SMD High Voltage Type
(2) Size Code 0204 0204 0207
(3) Power Rating G G: 2/5W  T: 1W
(4) Resistance 1004 1004: 1MΩ First 3 are significant, Fourth is multiplier (10x)
(5) Tolerance B B: ±0.1% C: ±0.25%, D:±0.5%, F: ±1%
(6) TCR (PPM/°C) C C: ±25 PPM/°C D: ±50 PPM/°C
DIMENSIONS AND CONSTRUCTION
Size
L
(mm)
ΦD
(mm)
K
(mm)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
Weight
(g/1000pcs)
0204 3.50±0.20 1.40±0.15 0.80±0.10 1.6 1.2 1.6 18.7
0207 5.90±0.20 2.20±0.20 1.30±0.10 3.0 1.7 2.4 80.9
Item Construction Item Construction Item Construction
1 Insulation Coating 3 Ceramic Rod 5 Resistor Layer
2 Trimming Line 4 Electrode Cap 6 Marking
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC
Size
Power
Rating
at 70°C
Operating
Temp.
Range
Max
Operating
Voltage
Max
Overload
Voltage
Resistance (Ω) TCR
(PPM/°C) ±0.1% ±0.25% ±0.5% ±1%
0204 2/5W
-55 ~
+155C
500V 1000V
340K ~ 1M 340K ~ 3.4M ±25
340K ~ 1M 340K ~ 3.4M ±50
0207 1W
-55 ~
+155C
1000V 2000V
340K ~ 1M 340K ~ 3.4M ±25
340K ~ 1M 340K ~ 3.4M ±50
MFMH 0204 G 1004 B C
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 7b 11/27/17
Metal Film Precision MELF Resistor
High Voltage Type
MFMH Series
POWER DERATING CURVE
RELIABILITY TEST CONDITION AND REQUIREMENT
Test Standard Condition Requirement